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Host Site/Address     Contact Info                   Group Locations/Meeting Times/Facilitators 

Family Focus @ Mary Immaculate Hospital 
2 Bernatine Drive 
Newport News, VA 23602 
 

Facilitated by: Cecilia Gonzalez  
cc.gonzalez@cox.net 
and Children’s Program Facilitator:  
Geraldine Kelly  
Geraldine.kelly@bshsi.org 

1st Baptist Church – 12716 Warwick Blvd 
The adult program is offered in Spanish – 
Weds. 9:30 – 12:00 noon 
In-person 
To register contact Geraldine to register 

NRV CARES 
205 West Main Street Suite B-1 
Christiansburg, VA  24073 

Program Manager - Keli Lichty 
Keli@nrvcares.org 
Keli Lichty & Julie Fox (Facilitators) 

Virtual 
Tuesdays:  10:00 - 11:00 am 
To register contact Keli 

Fairfax County Social Service Prev. Program  
12011 Gov’t Center Parkway 
Fairfax, VA  22035 
 

Program Manager - Marcus Garr 
Marcus.garr@fairfaxcounty.gov 
Fairfax Co. Dept. of Family Services 
12011 Government Center Pkwy.- Suite 600 
Mary Elizabeth Fleming - Facilitator 
Maryelizabeth.fleming@fairfaxcounty.gov 

Kinship care group –  
21st Wednesday and 3rd Thursday of the 
month 6:30 – 8:00 pm in person 
Parent Cafes 1 X month Weds. 7:00-8:30 pm 
To register contact Parent Support Line at 
703-324-7737 or email:  
dfscyfparentingeducation@fairfaxcounty.gov 
 

Child Development Resource Center(CDR) 
P.O. Box 280 
Norge, VA  23188 
(Williamsburg) 
 

Facilitated by: Lewi Blosser  
lblosser@cdr.org  and 
Nick Corsi  nickc@cdr.org  
Emmanuel Eclou Emmanueleclou@gmail.com 
Children’s Program Facilitator –  
Kristina Houghton kristinah@cdr.org 

Meets Weds. Mornings - 9:30 – 11:30 a.m. 
Hybrid.  In-person meetings are held at   
The CDR offices on 150 Point O Woods Road 
Williamsburg, VA  23188 
To register contact Lewi or Nick 
 
  

Kids Kin ‘N Caregivers 
6300 E. Virginia Blvd. 
Norfolk, VA  23502 

Program Manager:  Dr. Kathy Dial 
kinandkidsconsulting@cox.net 
Facilitator - Vickie Haralson - 
vlhva@outlook.com 

Kinship Care Group –  
1st & 3rd Wednesdays (in-person) 
Wednesdays:  8:00 – 9:30 pm (Virtual) 
To register contact Dr. Kathy Dial 
757-434-5162 
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Greater Richmond SCAN 
103 E. Grace Street 
Richmond, VA  23219 
 

Program Supervisor - Lucy Rimington 
lrimington@grscan.com 
Facilitator: Katrina Smith 
ksmith@grscan.com 

Virtual (ZOON)- 1st and 3rd Wednesdays 
6:00 -7:00 pm 
To register contact Katrina Smith 
804-781-4655 

Department of Corrections  
Coordinator: Chris Walton 
Christopher.walton@vadoc.virginia.gov  
 

Family Engagement & Prevention 
Coordinator - Valerie Burke 
Valerie.burke@vadoc.virginia.gov 
 

Virtual groups for returning citizens 
Coming soon! 
Facilitator: Sonya Chiles 
sonya@fromprisontopromise.org  

LGBTQ+ Virtual Statewide 
LGBTQ+ Task Force, City of Alexandria 
123 N. Pitt Street, Suite 225 
Alexandria VA 22314 
 

Facilitators:  Erika Kleiner    
Erika.kleiner@alexandria.gov 
 Lauren Brown:  
laurebbrown0288@gmail.com   
Jordan Costen-Sumpter:   
jordan@safespacenova.org 
 

Every Friday from 12:00 pm-1:00 pm 
Meeting Location- (Virtual) for Parents of 
LGBTQ+ Youth  
To register for this group –Please send an 
email to: 
VAparentsofLGBTQyouth@gmail.com 
 

Healthy Families Hampton Roads 
 

Facilitators: 
Derek Nevels - LEx Leader - 
dereknevels@gmail.com 
Fiona Robinson-Powell:   
Fiona.Powell@hampton.gov 
Sam Akompong: Akompong@cox.net 

Mallory Early Childhood In-Person Off-site 
location 
Wednesday, 12:30 - 2:00 pm 
Starts again  9/20/23 
To register contact 
Facilitator:  Antonette Edwards 
Antonette.edwards@hampton.gov 
 

The Up-Center - Portsmouth Area 
 

Facilitators:  Sabrina Jenkins:  
Sabrina.jenkins@theupcenter.org 
757-337-3429 
Shantae Brown - Parent Leader 
shantaelb@gmail.com  
Facilitator: Michael Jones 
Michael.jones@theupcenter.org 
  
  

3 different groups: 
Dad 2 Dads - 1st & 3rd Tues. 6:00 - 7:00 pm 
Mommy & Me - 4th Sat. 10:00-11:30 am  
Childbirth Education - Saturdays in October 
                  9:30 - 11:30 am 
To register contact:  Deborah Carlos  
Deborah.carlos@theupcenter.org 
Groups will start in the fall 
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